21-012789-ES, by the Circuit Court for 
PINELLAS County, Florida, Probate 
Division, the address of which is 315 
Court Street, Room 106, Clearwater, 
FL 33756; that the decedent’s date of 
death was June 20, 2021; that the total 
value of non-exempt estate assets does 
not exceed Seventy-five Thousand Dol-
lars ($75,000) and that the names and 
addresses of those to whom the assets 
have been assigned by such order are:

Name JOEL J. KEHRER Address 
600 Pineland Avenue Belleair, FL 
33756

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE 
NOTIFIED THAT:

All creditors of the estate of the